PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4748177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (FIRST LIEN)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTARES CAPITAL LP	12/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESEARCH NOW GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	5800 TENNYSON PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Name:	E-MILES, INC.
Street Address:	5800 TENNYSON PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Name:	IPINION, INC.
Street Address:	5800 TENNYSON PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Number
8799208
8175903
8694357
8977678
8731993
13492147
13492158

PATENT

504701455 REEL: 044949 FRAME: 0135

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13492170
Patent Number:	8818353
Application Number:	13492213
Patent Number:	8725773
Patent Number:	9390195
Application Number:	13733075
Application Number:	13733082
Application Number:	14273402
Application Number:	14274565
Application Number:	14332854
Patent Number:	D656503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.310.8195

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: ANNE-MARIE CHRISTOFFERSEN-DEB

Address Line 1: WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

Address Line 2: 767 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE-MARIE CHRISTOFFERSEN-DEB	
SIGNATURE:	/ANNE-MARIE CHRISTOFFERSEN-DEB/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2017	

Total Attachments: 5

source=FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE(PATENTS 1L)#page1.tif source=FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE(PATENTS 1L)#page2.tif source=FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE(PATENTS 1L)#page3.tif source=FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE(PATENTS 1L)#page4.tif source=FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE(PATENTS 1L)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044949 FRAME: 0136

FIRST LIEN TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of December 20, 2017, by Antares Capital LP (as successor agent by assignment from General Electric Capital Corporation), as administrative agent (the "Agent") in favor of Research Now Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, e-Miles, Inc., a Delaware corporation and iPinion, Inc., a Delaware corporation (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the First Lien Patent Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of March 18, 2015 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "First Lien Credit Agreement"), by and among Research Now Group, Inc., as Borrower, the other Credit Parties party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto and the Agent, the Grantors entered into that certain First Lien Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 18, 2015 (the "First Lien Patent Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors and the Agent, pursuant to which each Grantor granted a security interest in certain intellectual property of such Grantor to the Agent;

WHEREAS, the First Lien Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on March 18, 2015, at Reel 035223, Frame 0776; Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement from General Electric Capital Corporation to Antares Capital LP was recorded on September 3, 2015, at Reel 036541, Frame 0067; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent terminate and release its security interest in the Patents and Patent Collateral, including, but not limited to, those patents and patent applications listed on Schedule 1 hereto, to reassign any and all rights in the same to the Grantors, and to provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of the Grantors' security interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties to the First Lien Patent Security Agreement:

- The Agent hereby terminates and releases its entire lien on and security interest in all of 1. the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents referred to on Schedule 1 hereto (together with all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, collectively, the "Disposed IP"), and authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO.
- The Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, 2. recourse or undertaking by the Agent, any and all of the Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Disposed IP and the Agent hereby releases, terminates and cancels any mortgage, pledge and hypothecate made by the Grantor to the Agent over the Disposed IP pursuant to the First Lien Patent Security Agreement.
- The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.
- 4. This Release and the rights and obligations hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

PATENT REEL: 044949 FRAME: 0137 5. The Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents of the USPTO and any other applicable government officer or relevant governmental authority record this Patent Release and Reassignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

WEIL:\96382769\3\15570.0027

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Agent

By: Lhanur Jeff

Name: Shannon Fritz

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1

PATENTS

Patent	Patent No. (Application No.)	Grant Date (Application Date)	Owner
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EVALUATING, REPORTING, AND IMPROVING ON-LINE PROMOTION EFFECTIVENESS	8799208	8/5/2014	RESEARCH NOW GROUP, INC.
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SCREENING AND EVALUATION OF RESEARCH PANEL MEMBERS	8175903	5/8/2012	RESEARCH NOW GROUP, INC.
ONLINE MARKETING RESEARCH UTILIZING SENTIMENT ANALYSIS AND TUNABLE DEMOGRAPHICS ANALYSIS	8694357	4/8/2014	RESEARCH NOW GROUP, INC.
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONDUCTING SURVEYS ON DEVICES WITHOUT REQUIRING PERSISTENT NETWORK CONNECTIVITY	8977678	3/10/2015	RESEARCH NOW GROUP, INC.
COMPILING IMAGES WITHIN A RESPONDENT INTERFACE USING LAYERS AND HIGHLIGHT FEATURES	8731993	5/20/2014	IPINION, INC.
UTILIZING HEAT MAPS TO REPRESENT RESPONDENT SENTIMENTS	(13492147)	(6/8/2012)	IPINION, INC.
OPTIMIZING MARKET RESEARCH BASED ON MOBILE RESPONDENT LOCATION	(13492158)	(6/8/2012)	IPINION, INC.
OPTIMIZING MARKET RESEARCH BASED ON MOBILE RESPONDENT BEHAVIOR	(13492170)	(6/8/2012)	IPINION, INC.
OPTIMIZING MOBILE USER DATA STORAGE	8818353	8/26/2014	IPINION, INC.
OPTIMIZING MARKET RESEARCH USING INDICIA- BASED MOBILE RESPONDENT DATA	(13492213)	(6/8/2012)	IPINION, INC.

Patent	Patent No. (Application No.)	Grant Date (Application Date)	Owner
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING A KNOWLEDGE METRIC USING QUALITATIVE INTERNET DATA	8725773	5/13/2014	RESEARCH NOW GROUP, INC.
USING A GRAPH DATABASE TO MATCH ENTITIES BY EVALUATING BOOLEAN EXPRESSIONS	9390195	7/12/2016	RESEARCH NOW GROUP, INC.
QUOTA CELL PRIORITY DETERMINATION TO MATCH A PANELIST TO A MARKET RESEARCH PROJECT	(13733075)	(1/2/2013)	RESEARCH NOW GROUP, INC.
PRIORITY-WEIGHTED SELECTION TO MATCH A PANELIST TO A MARKET RESEARCH PROJECT	(13733082)	(1/2/2013)	RESEARCH NOW GROUP, INC.
SCORING TOOL FOR RESEARCH SURVEYS DEPLOYED IN A MOBILE ENVIRONMENT	(14273402)	(5/8/2014)	RESEARCH NOW GROUP, INC.
OPTIMIZING MOBILE USER DATA STORAGE	(14274565)	(5/9/2014)	IPINION, INC.
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR EVALUATING, REPORTING, AND IMPROVING ON-LINE PROMOTION EFFECTIVENESS	(14332854)	(7/16/2014)	RESEARCH NOW GROUP, INC.
DISPLAY SCREEN OF A COMMUNICATIONS TERMINAL WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	D656503	3/27/2012	E-MILES, INC.

PATENT REEL: 044949 FRAME: 0141